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TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote Item
No. No. Name of Work. County. - I - Electorate.

Net Expenditure
for Year ended

31st March, 1906.

103 1893
1894
1895
1896
1900
1901
1902

Roads, etc.—continued.
Otago Road District.— continued.

Sweetwater Creek Road
Table Hill
Tahakopa Valley
Tapanui to Conical Hills
Waipati Bridge (Main road)..
Works not specifically provided for
Contingencies, engineering, and supervision

Olutha

Tuapeka
Olutha

Olutha
£ s. d.

4 0 0
7 12 4

24 19 6
150 0 0
46 5 5
50 18 9

165 14 7

Mataura

Total—Otago, £14,687 18 0

1905

1906
1907
1908
1910
1911
1912
1914
1916
1917
1919
1920
1921
1923
1926
1927

1928
1929
1930
1931
1933
1934
1936
1937
1938
1940
1942
1943
1944
1946
1947
1948
1950

Southland Eoad Distbict—
Mataura Bridge (Riversdale toWaikaia) (on account

of £1,000)
Waimea Valley to Riversdale
Bickley Road
Boyd's Bridge (Waimatuku Stream)
Clifden Bridge to Waiau Mouth
Oolac Bay Footbridge
Dipton Plat
Harvey Road
HillRoad
Hokonui, Sections 824 to 829 (Macrae Road)
Hundreds (line of) (west of railway-line)
Hundreds (line of) (east of railway-line)
Koromiko (Merrivale)
Limestone Gorge to Merton Creek
Longwood, Block XVI, Sections 3, 4, and 10 to 12
Longwood, Block XVIII, Seotions 9 to 14 and

6 to 17
Longwood, Block XIX, Sections 1 to 8
McNeil Road (Waimatuku) ..
Merrivale to Waicolo
Moffatt Road (Merrivale)
Nightcaps to Wrey's Bush
Nutall Road (Longwood to Railway-station)
Opio to Duggan's
Orawia to Clifden (bush road)
Oreti Bridge (Winton) to Deegan's Road
Otapiri Gorge
Paulin's Bush to Ringway Flat ..
Plunket and O'Brien Road
Pourakino to Wild Bush
Sohool Road (South Hillend)
Scott's Gap to Feldwick Road
Scott's Gap (Lower)
Waiau, Blocks VII, VIII, Sections 151, 153, and

9 to 21
Waiau, Block X, from Sections 130 to 138
Waiau, Block XI, Sections 7, 82, and 105
Waiau, Blocks XIII and XIV (main roads)
Wairaki to Eastern Bush
Wairio to Line of Hundreds
Wakapatu (Main Road to Beach)
Wrey's Bush Bridge (contribution)
Crosbie Road
Kapuka
Mabel Survey District, south side Sections 14 and

15, Block II
Mataura River Bridge, near Otama (£1 for £1)
Miller Road
Oteramika
Oteramika to Timpany's
Pascoe Road
Redan to Mokoreta
Toetoes, Block X, at Sections 5 and 15
Waikawa
Waikawa to Wyndham Valley
Waimahaka (Block VII, Mokoreta)
Waimahaka to Fortifications
White Road
Elles Road
Layard Street
Leith Road
Lindisfarne .. .. .. . •
McChesney Street .. ,.
Seaward Bush, Block II (Section 92 to Section 87)
Seaward Bush, Blook III (Sections 24 to £9)
Seaward Bush drains
Seaward Bush Township, Block IV
Scott Street, Seaward Bush .. ■•

Sterrat Street ... .. .,
Anderson Road, Hokonui ..

Southland

Wallace

Southland
Wallace

Southland
Wallace

Southland

Wallace
Southland
Wallace
Southland
Wallace

Wakatipu

Wallace

»
0,

n

V
it

u

1,000 0 0

150 0 0
75 0 0
75 0 0
76 7 4
50 0 0

150 0 0
50 0 0

8 7 5
195 1 5
150 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
185 3 5
159 19 5

102 3 9
100 0 0
100 0 0
75 0 0
75 0 0
50 0 0

100 0 0
107 6 8
326 17 11

84 18 1
100 0 0

3 0 0
50 0 0

103 10 0
150 0 0
75 0 0
59 6 6

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1959
1962
1963

//

tt

128 9 7
118 2 3
395 19 9
150 0 0
100 0 0
50 0 0

300 0 0
5 10 0

84 13 4
4 0 0

Southland Mataura

1967
1968
1970
1972
1973
1975
1976
1977
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

Invercargill

1,000 0 0
100 0 0
47 13 7
50 0 0
60 12 6

250 0 0
195 1 5
393 2 2

10 0 0
26 2 0

157 15 6
55 3 6
86 6 0

100 0 0
65 8 9
75 0 0

4 13 4
0 16 0

24 0 0
68 7 6

100 0 0
200 0 0
141 13 8
18 12 6

Southland

Southland

Southland Awarna
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