TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

STATEMENT Showing the IVET EXPENDITURE Of ROADS, &c.—continued.					
Vote No.	Item No.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditure for Year ended 31st March, 1906.
G. 1 5 1		Dan			
		ROADS, ETC.—continued. OTAGO ROAD DISTRICT.—continued.	-		£ s. d.
103	1893	Sweetwater Creek Road	Clutha	Clutha	£ s. d. 4 0 0
	1894	Table Hill	,,	Olutha	7 12 4
- 1	1895	Tahakopa Valley		, ,	24 19 6
	1896	Tapanui to Conical Hills	Tuapeka	,,	150 0 0
	1900	Waipati Bridge (Main road)	Clutha	Mataura	46 5 5
	1901	Works not specifically provided for	••	* *	50 18 9
- 1	1902	Contingencies, engineering, and supervision	••	••	165 14 7
		Total—Otago			£14,687 18 0
		Total—Otago	. • •	••	214,007 10 0
1		•	,		
1		SOUTHLAND ROAD DISTRICT-	,	,	
	1905	Mataura Bridge (Riversdale to Waikaia) (on account	Southland	Wakatipu	1,000 0 0
	***	of £1,000)		- 1	
	1906 1907	Waimea Valley to Riversdale	Wallace	Wallace	150 0 0
	1908	Bickley Road			75 0 0 75 0 0
	1910	Boyd's Bridge (Waimatuku Stream)	,	,	76 7 4
	1911	Colac Bay Footbridge	,	, " ···	50 0 <b>Q</b>
- 1	1912	Dipton Flat	Southland	,,	150 O O
	1914	Harvey Road	Wallace		50 0 0
	1916	Hill Road		<i>"</i>	8 7 5
	1917	Hokonui, Sections 824 to 829 (Macrae Road)	Southland	#· ••	195 1 5
	1919 1920	Hundreds (line of) (west of railway-line)		,,	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	$\begin{array}{c} 1920 \\ 1921 \end{array}$	Hundreds (line of) (east of railway-line) Koromiko (Merrivale)	,	,,	100 0 0 100 0 0
	1923	Limestone Gorge to Merton Creek	,,	" "	100 0 0
	1926	Longwood, Block XVI, Sections 3, 4, and 10 to 12	<i>"</i> ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	185 3 5
	1927	Longwood, Block XVIII, Sections 9 to 14 and	,,	,,	159 19 5
1		6 to 17			
	1928	Longwood, Block XIX, Sections 1 to 8	,	,,	102 3 9
	1929 1930	McNeil Road (Waimatuku)	,,	<i>"</i> .	100 0 0 100 0 0
	1931	Merrivale to Waicolo			75 0 0
	1933	Monatt Road (Merrivale)	,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	75 0 0
	1934	Nutall Road (Longwood to Railway-station)	,,	,,	50 0 0
	1936	Opio to Duggan's	,,	,,	100 0 0
	1937	Orawia to Clifden (bush road)	,,	,, ,,	107 6 8
	1938	Oreti Bridge (Winton) to Deegan's Road	Southland	,,	326 17 11
	1940	Otapiri Gorge	****	"	84 18 1
	1942   1943	Paulin's Bush to Ringway Flat	Wallace	,,	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	1945	Plunket and O'Brien Road Pourakino to Wild Bush	XX7-11	"	50 0 0
	1946	School Road (South Hillend)	Southland	,,	103 10 0
	1947	Scott's Gap to Feldwick Road	Wallace		150 0 0
	1948	Scott's Gap (Lower)	,,		75 0 0
ļ	1950	Waiau, Blocks VII, VIII, Sections 151, 153, and	,,		59 6 6
		9 to 21		!	100 0 5
	1951	Waiau, Block X, from Sections 130 to 138	,, ,,	. "	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	$1952 \\ 1953$	Waiau, Block XI, Sections 7, 82, and 105 Waiau, Blocks XIII and XIV (main roads)	,,	"	395 19 9
	1954	Walau, Blocks XIII and XIV (main roads) Walraki to Eastern Bush	,	,,	150 0 0
	1955	Wairio to Line of Hundreds	,	"	100 0 0
	1956	Wakapatu (Main Road to Beach)	,	, ,	50 0 0
	1957	Wrey's Bush Bridge (contribution)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		300 0 0
	1959	Crosbie Road	Southland	Mataura	5 10 0
	1962	Kapuka	•••	,	84 13 4 4 0 0
1	1963	Mabel Survey District, south side Sections 14 and 15, Block II		"	± U U
1	1967	Mataura River Bridge, near Otama (£1 for £1)	,,	,	1,000 0 0
	1968	Miller Road	,,	,,	100 0 0
[:	1970	Oteramika	,,	,,	47 13 7
. [:	1972	Oteramika to Timpany's	,	,,	50 0 0
	1973	Pascoe Road	,	,,	60 12 6
	1975	Redan to Mokoreta	,,	, (	250 0 0
	1976	Toetoes, Block X, at Sections 5 and 15		."	195 1 5 393 2 2
	1977 1980	Waikawa	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,	10 0 0
	1981	Waimahaka (Block VII, Mokoreta)	,,	" "	26 2 0
	1982	Waimahaka to Fortifications	,,	,	157 15 6
	1983	White Road	,,		55 3 6
`  :	1984	Elles Road	<del></del> -	Invercargill	86 6 0
	1986	Layard Street	_	,,	100 0 0
	1987	Leith Road	Conthicad	,,	65 8 9 75 0 0
	1988	Lindisfarne	Southland		75 0 0 4 13 4
	1989 1990	McChesney Street Seaward Bush, Block II (Section 92 to Section 87)	,,	,	0 16 0
	1991	Seaward Bush, Block III (Sections 24 to 69)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	$24 \stackrel{\circ}{0} 0$
	1992	Seaward Bush drains	Southland		68 7 6
(:	1993	Seaward Bush Township, Block IV	,,	,	100 0 0
	1994	Scott Street, Seaward Bush			200 0 0
	1995	Sterrat Street	Couthland	Amania	141 13 8 18 12 6
	1996	Anderson Road, Hokonui	Southland	Awarua .	19 17 9
. [	- 1			å – 1900 om 2000 – 1	